EASY TECH app 5114
USER MANUAL
2 3SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5114 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5114
2 3SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5114 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5114
NEW SERIES 50
Series 50 is a complete series of PROFELMNET control boards, with integrat-
ed  Bluetooth technology. Compatible with  Profelmnet Easy Tech application
that is available in IOS and Android. The installer is able to access and adjust

MENU SCREEN LIVE SCREEN
10 11SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5114 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5114
Codification: Select based on
the installation’s transmitters
MENU: Codification
10 11SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5114 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5114
1
2
3
4
MENU: Transmitters
Save new transmitter:
Press the transmitter button you want
to save
Save new pedestrian transmitter:
Press the transmitter button you want
to save as pedestrian
Delete all transmitters:
YES/NO
Delete single transmitter:
Choose the number of transmitter to
DELETE.
1
2
3
4
USER NUMBER:
The number displayed on the main
screen of the application, LIVE screen,
every time each remote control is
activated.
i
12 13SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5114 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5114
MENU: Remote control Command
Remote control command
Normal:
START-STOP-CLOSE
Only Open
12 13SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5114 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5114
MENU: Settings ΟN/OFF
} }
}
}
Wireless store
Terminal switches
Photocell 1
Photocell 2
Safety edge
Lock
Motor delay
Recurring closing
ΟFF ΟN
ADD NEW TRANSMITTERS WIRELESSLY:
The motor is fully closed or open. Press a
working transmitter button (already in
memory) to start the motor working and
hold it pressed until the motor stops. When it
stops, leave it and press the new transmitter
button immediately. The new transmitter
is saved. Repeat steps to program more
transmitters remotely. When the memory is
full (300 transmitters) you cannot add more
new transmitters.new transmitters.
i
14 15SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5114 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5114
1
2
3
MENU: External Button
NORMAL
ONLY OPEN
INACTIVE
1